900215555 02/23/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innovative Product Development, Inc.		02/20/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Little i, Inc.	
Street Address:	711 3rd Street	
City:	Blaine	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98230	
Entity Type:	: CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2939960	MIRROR MINTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (808)545-1711 Phone: 8085451122

Email: pmaki@makilaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul Maki
Address Line 1: 888 Mililani Street

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96813

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Maki
Signature:	/Paul Maki/
Date:	02/23/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=MIRROR MINTS assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0279

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

Mark: MIRROR MINTS

Registration Number 2,939,960

Whereas INNOVATIVE PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, INC., a California

corporation ("Assignor") has adopted and used the mark MIRROR MINTS which is

registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No.

2,939,960, dated April 12, 2005; and

Whereas LITTLE i, INC., a Washington corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous

of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest

in and to the said mark, together with all good will associated therewith, and the

above identified registration thereof.

RECORDED: 02/23/2012

INNOVATIVE PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, INC.

By:

Its

Dated: February 20, 2012.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0280